

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025. Board: +91223980 4200/7193 4200 Fax: +91 22 3846 2365

August 21, 2018

P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Security Code: 532892

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: MOTILALOFS

Sub: Updation of Company's Master Details

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform the Exchange that post making Scheme of Amalgamation of Motilal Oswal Securities Limited ("Transferor Company") with Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited ("Transferee Company" or "Company") and their respective shareholders ("Scheme") effective from August 21, 2018, the updated information of the Company are as follows:

Registered Office Address	Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025
Phone Number	+91 22 3980 4200 / 7193 4200
Fax Number	+91 22 3846 2365
Email Id	shareholders@motilaloswal.com/guery@motilaloswal.com
Website	www.motilaloswalgroup.com/www.motilaloswal.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Motilal Oswal, Financial Services Limited

KaiTash Purohit

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer